
                              BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/SLTE/BRONZ
E WIRE/1005/18-19 

                       CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

   

ISSUE 
R0 

 

CORRIGENDUM No. 1, DATED 15.04.2019 

FOR 

 E-Tender No. BNPM/SLTE/BRONZE WIRE/1005/18-19 dated 
15.03.2019 

TENDER DOCUMENT FOR SUPPLY OF PREANNEALED BRONZE WIRE AT 

BNPM – MYSORE SITE 

 

Administrative Office Building, 

Entry Gate-1, Paper Mill Compound, 

Note Mudran Nagar, 

Mysuru-570003 

  



                              BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/SLTE/BRONZ
E WIRE/1005/18-19 

                       CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

   

ISSUE 
R0 

1.0 SCOPE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM: 

Sl No. Particular  DID READ SHOULD READ  

1 
Bid  Submission 

Closing Date: 

15.04.2019 at 15:00 Hours 30.04.2019 at 15:00 Hours 

2. 
The tender 

document is 
sold only to: 

1. M/s SIEBFABRIK 
Arthur Maurer 
GmbH & Co. KG. 

2. M/s United Wire 
Limited, UK 

3. M/s Drenth Holland 
BV, Netherlands 

4. M/s Drahtweberei 
Pausa GmbH, 
Germany 

1. M/s SIEBFABRIK 
Arthur Maurer GmbH 
& Co. KG. 

2. M/s United Wire 
Limited, UK 

3. M/s Drenth Holland 
BV, Netherlands 

4. M/s Drahtweberei 
Pausa GmbH, 
Germany. 

5. Any interested 
domestic 
manufactures who is 
technically competent 
and meats the 
eligibility criteria as 
per tender section-IX. 

SECTION IX- QUALIFICATION/ ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA FOR DOMESTICS BIDDERS  

Sl No. Category Eligibility Criteria Documents required in 
support of eligibility criteria 

1. 
Experience & 

Past 
Performance 

Bidders should be 
bonafide, experienced, 
competent and resourceful 
to carry out the assigned 
order. 

Company’s registration 
certificate/Certificate of 
incorporation/Partnership 
Deed/Any other registration 
certificate (as applicable) 

Bidders should have 
supplied at least 560 Sq. M. 
of Pre-annealed bronze 
wire as per specification 
mentioned in tender 
section-VII to any bank 
note press/paper mill 
during the last five years 
period ending 28.02.2019. 

Domestic’s bidders are 
exempted from experience and 
past performance. However 
they should be technically 
capable and competent for 
manufacturing the pre-
annealed bronze wire as per 
specification mentioned in 
tender Section-VII. 



                              BANK NOTE PAPER MILL PRIVATE LIMITED 

BNPM/SLTE/BRONZ
E WIRE/1005/18-19 

                       CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 

 

   

ISSUE 
R0 

The bidders should be 
technically capable & 
competent and should have  
annealing facility for 
manufacture of Pre- annealed 
bronze wire as per 
specification mention in 
tender Section-VII 

Domestic’s bidders 
manufacturing facility will be 
verified by BNPM officials 
before opening the price bid. 

2. Financial 
Standings 

Bidder Firms should not 
have suffered any financial 
loss for more than one year 
during the last three years 
period ending 31.03.2018 

a. Audited balance sheet 
for last three 
financial. 

b. Self-certified 
statement of 
turnover, net worth, 
and profit & loss 
statement for FY 
2017-18, 2016-17 
and 2015-16. 

The net worth of the firm 
should not have eroded by 
more than 30% in the last 
three years period ending 
31.03.2018 

Remarks:  
Other relaxation may be given to domestic manufactures as per DIPP Order No. P-
45021/2/2017-PP(BE-II) dated 28.05.2018.  
 
EXCEPT FOR DETAILS MENTIONED HEREIN, ALL OTHER DETAILS CONTAINED IN e-
Tender No. BNPM/SLTE/BRONZE WIRE/1005/18-19 dated 15.03.2019, SHALL 
REMAIN APPLICABLE AND UNCHANGED. 

   



Q A B C=A+B D E=(C+D) F G=E-F H=G*Q1 Preannealed bronze wire, mesh Size (32x24) cm. L:33 meter; W: 3.40 meter 74199990 448.8
2 Preannealed bronze wire, mesh Size (12x12) cm. L:33 meter; W: 3.40 meter 74199990 448.8
3 Bronze wire, mesh Size (7x7) cm. L: 33 meter; W: 3.40 meter 74199990 897.64 Bronze wire, mesh Size (5x5) cm. L:20 meter; W: 3.40 meter 74199990 68

12
3
4
5

Signature and Seal of the Tenderer 

Grand Total(1+2+3+4)
Delivery terms: DAP-BNPM MysuruIt is mandatory for bidders to quote for all item mentioned in price bid. Partial quoted price will be treated as disqualified.The method of evaluation of price bid for awarding the Contract shall be on overall L1 basis only.B.C. selling exchange rates shall be consider from the date of opening the techno commercial bid for evaluation of DAP-BNPM Mysuru Price
Price should be quoted exactly as per the format given above; Price bids with conditions /Counter conditions are liable for rejection.

GST @ ……..% 
(in INR)

Total unit price 
(Incl. of Freight, 
Insurance, P&F 

& GST) 
(INR)

Input Tax Credit 
for HSN/

SAC
(INR)

Remarks:

Sl No Brief Description of Goods/ Services HSN Code
Quantity 
in Square 

meter
Unit Price in INR P&F per unit 

(if any) in INR

Unit price (Incl. 
of Freight, P&F) 

(INR)

Effective unit 
price (net of 

input tax 
credit)
(INR)

Effective price 
(net of input tax 

credit)
(INR)

Grand Total in Words (

Name of the Firm
BANK NOTE PAPER MILL INDIA PRIVATE LIMITEDRegistered & Corporate office: Administrative Building, Paper Mill Compound, Note Mudran Nagar, Mysuru- 570003.Tender Notification No: Tender No. BNPM/SLTE/BRONZE WIRE/1005/18-19 dated 15.03.2019Price Bid  for (Domestic bidders)          Name of Work:Supply of (pre annealed) bronze wire at bnpm – Mysore site


